University of New Mexico UNM Digital Repository

UNM Staff Council

Archives & University Administrative Records

12-6-2011

Staff Council Executive Committee Meeting, 12/6/2011

UNM Staff Council

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/staff council

Recommended Citation

 $\label{lem:constraint} \begin{tabular}{ll} UNM Staff Council . "Staff Council Executive Committee Meeting, $12/6/2011." (2011). $https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/staff_council/129 \end{tabular}$

This Minutes is brought to you for free and open access by the Archives & University Administrative Records at UNM Digital Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in UNM Staff Council by an authorized administrator of UNM Digital Repository. For more information, please contact disc@unm.edu.

Staff Council Standing Committee Minutes

Committee Name: Executive



Meeting Date and Place: 12/6/11, Faculty Staff Club

Members Present: Carol Bernhard, Bob Christner, Mary Clark, Merle Kennedy, Linda

McCormick, Greg Molecke and Shannon McCoy-Hayes

Members Excused: Rick Goshorn and Karen Mann

Minutes submitted by: Kathy Meadows

	Subject	Notes	Follow-Up
1	Agenda/Minutes	Minutes approved, Agenda approved with changes.	
2	President's Report	Clark stated that the Presidential Search was a demonstration of shared governance and was a completely democratic process.	
3	GPSA Resolution	Postponed.	
4	ERB Update	Kennedy said that the ERB solvency recommendations which were presented to and accepted by the IPOC will be made into a bill for the upcoming legislative session.	
5	Snow Line	Kennedy stated that the UNM Snow Line was not updated promptly during the recent snow storm. He suggested that UNM do away with the Snow Line if it can't be properly maintained and updated in a timely manner.	Clark will follow up on this.